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File / Variable

) (=) (%) SW-100200 [E] (Default)

» @@= @ sw-100217 [E] (Default)
@ @ sw-201206_ (D] (.)
& (2 sw-201818 [D] (Default)
@ (=) sw-201819 [D] (Default)

B (=) (& sw-201231 [D] (Defa..

- @ f‘ SW-100214 [E] (Default)
@3 (=) sW-201752 [D] (Default)
@B (=) sW-201754 [D] (Default)
B (=) sw-201785 [D] (Default)
B (=) sw-201786 [D] (Default)
@ (=) sw-201788 [D] (Default)
G (=) sw-201792 [D] (Default)
& (=) sw-201792 [D] (Default)
@3 () sw-201794 [D] (Default)
@;-{é} SW-201797 [D] (Default)
%' ) SW-201208 [D] (Default)
(2) SW-201220 [D] (Default)

B (=) sw-201821 [D] (..)

~ @ (=) sw-100202 [E] (Default)
B (=) sw-201823 [D] (Default)

@ @ @ sw-202319 [D] (Defa..
(B (=) @ sw-202320 [D] (Defa..

» O (=) SW-100911 TF1 Mefault

SW-100200

Name | Value
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O kas bus jeigu daromi pakeitimai / keiCiasi revizija?
* Rankinis viso proceso kartojimas?
 Esamy specifikacijy keitimas?
» Kaip susiejami keitimai:
« Nauja specifikacija -> esami artikulai
3D modeliai ->
 Bréziniai ->
» STEP ir PDF?
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Ar visada j variklj (ERP)
pilamas...

...Svarus kuras
(BOM ir t.t.)







Miter Saw X 4

<« P O > ThisPC > Windows (C) > PDM VaultViews > PDM-004
® New % O ®m B W 0  Fiter
£ Home (B Actions Medity Display Toots 5 8 G [ [ [ [ +
) Gallery Name Checked Out By Size
& Andrius - INRE B SW-100200.5LDASM 5362 KB
G SWW-100202.5LDASM 1124K8
9 Desktop SW-100203.5LDASM 2608
@ SW-100204.SLDASM 1896 KB
L Downloads 8 5W-100208.SLDASM 506 KB
= Documents @ SW-100211.5LDASM 1259 K8
Pictures B sw-100214.5LDASM 1185 kB
@ SW-100217.SLDASM 1634 KB
O Music
SW-100217.5LDDRW 1639 K8
3 Videos 1306 KB
temp 1695 KB
Screenshots 2349 K8
SW-301799.SLODRW 41228
Projektai

POMVaultViews # [ preview [E] Data Card
6W Predicates

{5 BOM - £ Not Activated -
“: Indented - Show Selected ~

B 3DEXPERENCEDIive g, oooriee . | Oy s Bt -

B3 3DEXPERIENCE Drive
B3 3DEXPERIENCE Drive
I3 3DEXPERIENCE Drive
I3 3DEXPERIENCE Drive
[ ThispC

&= Windows (C)

= Su-100200.5L0ASM Type
@ 5W-100202 SLDASM
@ sW-100214.5L0ASM
& sw-100211.sLDASM
@ sw-100217.51DASM
=@ 5W-100204,5LDASM
@ sW-100203.5.0A5M
- SW-100208.5L0ASM

@O LLLOEOELELLLLLELLLLL6660OLE

Version6/6 | [ Bill of Materials

Qs 0.5LDAS
) Version: E(7) ~
[ Defauit ~

File Name
SW-100200.5LDASM
SW-201800.5LDPRT
SW-100202.SLDASM
SW-202319.sldprt
SW-201823.5LDPRT
SW-202320.sldprt
SW-100214,5LDASM
SW-201797.5LDPRT
SW-201808.5LDPRT
SW-201754.5LDPRT
SW-201794.5LDPRT
SW-201792.5LDPRT
SW-201788.5LDPRT
SW-201821.5LDPRT
SW-201793.5LDPRT
SW-201785.5LDPRT
SW-201752,SLDPRT
SW-201785.5LDPRT
SW-201820.5LDPRT
SW-100211,5LDASM
SW-201812,5LDPRT
SW-201814.5LDPRT
SW-201773.5LDPRT
SW-201772.5LDPRT
SW-201767.5LDPRT
5W-201799.5LDPRT
SW-100217.5LDASM
SW-201806_SLDPRT
SW-201818.5LDPRT
SW-201819.5LDPRT
SW-201831,5LDPRT
SW-100204,5LDASM
SW-201757.5LDPRT

&% Contains

%2 Where Used

Description

> Miter Saw

Type
SOLIDWORKS
SOLIDWORKS

SOLIDWORKS .

SOLIDWORKS,
SOLIDWORKS

SOLIDWORKS .
SOLIDWORKS .

SOLIDWORKS,
SOLIDWORKS
SOLIDWORKS

SOLIDWORKS .

SOLIDWORKS,
SOLIDWORKS

MITER SAW ASSEMBLY

VOKE / SAW PIVOT
FENCE ASSEMBLY

PARALLEL

PARALLEL GUIDE

MITER FENCE

MITER SAW TABLE ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
PIVOT BOLT
BRACKET
LATCH LOCK.

LEVER BRACKET
HOLDING FIXTURE
PLASTIC INSERT

KNOB

EMPUNADURA.
ADIUSTING KNOB
LOCKING LEVER

TABLE

BEARING SUPPORT PEDESTAL
LINEAR BEARING SHAFT
RETAINING PLATE

HANDLE
HANDLE
END CAP

PEDESTAL BEARING
MITER SAW BASE ASSEMBLY
EXTENSION SHAFT
EXTENSION STAND
EXTENSION STAND

BASE2

HEAD ASSEMBLY

BUSHING

State

[ Approved
[ Approved
(B Approved
[ Approved
[ Approved
@ Approved
(B Approved
[ Approved
@ Waiting for
(@ Waiting for

(@ waiting for ..

(@ waiting for
@ Waiting for

s

Part Number
SW-100200
SW-201800
SW-100202
SW-202319
SW-201823
SW-202320
SW-100214
SW-201797
SW-201808
SW-201754
SW-201794
SW-201792
SW-201788
SW-201821
SW-201793
SW-201785
SW-201752
SW-201786
SW-201820
SW-100211
SW-201812
SW-201814
SW-201773
SW-201772
SW-201767
SW-201799
SW-100217
SW-201806_
SW-201818
SW-201819
SW-201831
SW-100204
SW-201757

Days In State

Material

6061 Alloy

6061 Alloy
6061 Alloy
6061 Alloy

sw-Materizl
AlsI 1020

Plain Carbon Steel
1060 Alloy

Plain Carbon Steel
6061 Alloy

PA Type 6

Plain Carbon Steel
Alloy Steel
PAType 6

Als1 1020

1060 Alloy

Alloy Steel
Plain Carbon Steel
PAType 6
PAType 6
1060 Alloy
6061 Alloy

Alloy Steel
1060 Alloy
Brass

1060 Alloy

PAType 6

Date Modified

2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 12:25:52
2025.04.04 11:53:02
2025.04.04 11:53:02
2025.04.04 11:53:04
2025.04.04 11:53:02
2025.04.04 11:53:02

Part Type

Built

Built
Built
Built

Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built
Built

Built
Built
Built
Built
Built

Built

Built
Purchased
Built

Built

Built

E

Omo o o9oOmMOoOoO o000 oOmMOD o000 000000 mMO O Omo

Checked Out In

Revision  Qty

Category

Search Miter Saw

Search in Current Folder




- ﬁ Under Editing

Submit for Approval
Editing Required

@ Waiting for Approval

Fat

Approve Top level o

‘ Passed Approval

> m Approved

Request Change

@ Under Change

Change Approved

Submit Change for Approval

Change Pending

P pproval Required

Change Editi

Approval

%a Passed Approval Properties (Waiting for Approval -> Approved)

Mame: Passed Approval

Description:

Type: — Normal

[C) Authentication
18 Hide when sibling parallel transition is chozen
[C] Overwrite Latest Version (Files only)

& Permissions 7 Conditions [, Actions Revision Numbers £} Notifications

@ Add Action Remove Action Edit Action Maove Up Move Down

Type Description

Set Variable Set Revision variable to the next value

Inc, Revision Increase SOLIDWORKS PDM revision to the next value
Export data to XML Export BOM to Monitor ERP

Execute task Export PDF

Execute task Export STEP

Execute task Export DXF




%a Passed Approval Properties (Waiting for Approval -> Approved) o

Mame: Passed Approval

Description:

Type: — Normal ~
[ Authentication
B Hide when sibling parallel transition is chozen
[ Overwrite Latest Version (Files only)

& Permissions 7 Conditions [, Actions Revision Numbers £} Notifications

@ Add Action Remove Action Edit Action Move Up Move Down
Type Description
Set Variable Set Revision variable to the next value
Inc. Revision Increase SOLIDWORKS PDM revision to the next value
Export data to XML Export BOM to Monitor ERP
Execute task Export PDF
Execute task Export STEP
Execute task Export DXF

@

..#?E @ Monitor ERP



@ Monitor ERP

o @

K

MONITOR PDMI
G5 SERVICE

I

@ Monitor ERP
—p

B

2
DS SOLIDWORKS

K

MONITOR PDMI
G5 CLIENT

WEB NARSYKLE

APP SERVER

I

DATABASE SERVER

VARTOTOJAS

RE @ Monitor ERP
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MONITOR PDMI G5 SERVICE

Pagrindiniai sprendziami uzdaviniai

» Transakcijos — Apdoroti visas XML faily operacijas, kurios buvo perskaitytos is

bendrinamo aplanko.

Duomeny lauky susiejimas- Atvaizduoti, filtruoti ir transformuoti duomenis iS PDM j
MONITOR ERP.

Neatitikimy valdymas - Nustatyti numatytasias reikSmes, ignoruoti atnaujinimus arba
stebéti specifinius neatitikimus; konfigaruojama kiekvienam laukui atskirai.
PraneSimai — e-mail praneSimai apie klaidas ir sékmingai arba nesékmingai jvykdytas
operacijas.

Automatizavimo valdymas - Pasirinkti kaip kontroliuoti artikuly atnaujinimus pries
ikeliant | MONITOR ERP.

Istorija — Perziuréti visas duomeny perdavimo procesy istorijas, jvykdytus atnaujinimus
ERP sistemoje ir neatitikimy/konflikty istorijas.

N
12 /775 SOLIDWORKS HEE@ FeRanERP



Transakcijos

@® PDM INTEGRATION

+ Transaction

B APPLY CHANGES TO MONITOR C GET PREPARATIONS FULL DEPTH {2 OPEN IN FULLSCREEN

i= PARTLIST "= PREPARATION TREE §= PREPARATION LIST Tr AFFECTED FIELDS 0 ISSUES.

Parts

Entity update types Columns

/' UPDATE (v cuppate unarrectep  Showing 8 of 13 columns

Status Part number Description Revision Status Type Weight (kg) Default unit

Dolorem-eum Purchased
© PDMI_TEST_ONE : : Normal s pes
Unde omnis \ Manufactured

Normal
Nemo enim Fictitious

PDMI_TEST_TWO

 uPoATE
fust gt Ranufactured -

PDMI_TEST_THREE

Languag

@8 Englis PDMI_TEST_FOUR

-4 Sit-votuptatem
/"‘"It". At AL Exercitationem ullam porns ALRACEIRL ) -

ERP SYSTEM

Sit-voluptatem
PDMI_TEST_SIX Empt Normal Manufactured t  UPDATE |

Inridunt ot

/775 SOLIDWORKS .'E w Monitor ERP




Duomeny lauky susiejimas

@ PDM INTEGRATION

-~ Data Mapper

Here you can specify how data should map between the file and MONITOR

[ CHOOSE PDM/PLM FILE FOR AUTOCOMPLETE % USE STANDARD MAPPING

Parts B FIELD CONDITIONS

Field name Mapping Transform Filter & Validation

Part number Va _ »  Input -}
Part Template Nolink | No transformations |~ | Empty |
Part Description description + *-* + dimension _ » | Input
Part Revision _ > Input
Language

2m English . Part Type 7 5 transformations > -

'/A')’Ait')l Part Status r 7 transformations  >> [IERBR

ERP SYSTEM Settings state

B SAVE SETTINGS

Unsaved changes detected

/775 SOLIDWORKS .'E w Monitor ERP




Neatitikimy valdymas

© PDM INTEGRATION
Field conflict settings

Category
Description
Template
Type
Revision
Status
Block Status
Block Message
Weight Per Unit
Part Code

Language Part Category

@8 English

Part Product Group

.
VLT
ERP SYSTEM Settings state
a SAVESEININGS No changes detected

/775 SOLIDWORKS .'E w Monitor ERP




Pranesima

‘® Notification settings

Change how and when to be notified by events

Users to send notifications to Q
Email On T failed On T success Manual T action Parse F File Critical errors Delete
adam.jonsson@monitor.se " n n

amanda.rudling@monitor.se ' n "

Rows per page:

+ ADD NEW SUBSCRIBER

Base settings

Public website URL
http://localhost:10000/

Language
28 English

Email method

. Notifications off SMTP Server MONITOR System MONITOR User
VLT

ERP SYSTEM Settings state
B SAVE SETTINGS B4 SAVE AND SEND TEST MAIL I —

/775 SOLIDWORKS .'E w Monitor ERP




Istorija

@© PDM INTEGRATION

« Executed Transactions

All the transaction that have beed applied to MONITOR will be displayed here
Action File names Date data applied Days Post part Preparation Part changes
PDMI_Standard_Export_Pre_ 7/6/2023 1:12:15PM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/6/2023 9:04:55 AM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/6/2023 9:03:41 AM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/5/2023 4:49:40 PM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/5/2023 4:48:42 PM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/5/2023 4:48:02 PM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/5/2023 4:37:23 PM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/5/2023 4:08:16 PM Today
PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/5/2023 4:07:42 PM Today

Language PDMI_Standard_Export_2023 7/3/2023 4:35:11 PM 2 days ago
@ English

Rows perpage: 10 ~ 1-10 of 399

Uit

ERP SYSTEM

/775 SOLIDWORKS .'E w Monitor ERP




B BK << >ICEHE L& & &£
Artikelnummer Artikelben&mning R e Z U I t a t a S
[sw-100200 -] [MTER saw AssEMBLY
All
Almant
Artikelnummer [ SW-100200 | Ritning [SW-169200 », Saldo [ 0,00t | Mettouikt | |2
Artikelbenamning & |Ug| Revision | D B Kommentar =] ||E| Fast vikt
Artikeltyp = Kpt - ” o Artikel | Status | ) Ny revision Kalkylp3slag | » | Fitervilkor | 3> |
Beredare - [>» Kalyldatum forstdopris[ |
Navigation © oOperationer
PLE |6 [artkel [Benzmning [a ] | Rad] op.[Pop  [op. benzmning [ov. [Leverantar ia staltd | stycktid [Enhet [s I oL Kotid| otd, parp Fast ledtid | Enda:
H 4 }_4 SW-100200 MITER SAWAS [1] o
& | SW-201800 YOKE/SAWP.. @
e 4 e SW-100202  FENCE ASSEMBLY
LA laa SW-202319 PARALLEL &
(™ SW-201823 PARALLEL GUL... g
& ™ SW-202320 MITER FENCE
4 (™ SW-100214 MITER SAW TAB.
™ SW-201797 SHAFT
™ SW-201808 PIVOT BOLT
™ SW-201754 BRACKET
i SW-201794 LATCHLOCK
s TRARE, LoV LY Totalt: 0,00 tim. 0,00 tim.
™ SW-201788 HOLDING FIXT...
(™ SW-201821 PLASTIC INSERT : !
I SW-201793  KNOB
[ SW-201785 EMPUNADURA H Material
a AN ADAETEGEo i [M | Rad[Pes. |artieinummer [Benzmning [Bv. |4 [Ersétin. [artikeltyp [Par fomningsregel Mal [ Tilop.
" SHLIIre LOMTRCL bR 1 SW-201500 YOKE { SAW PIVOT %) O la Til... Mot behov Artkel A 1
la SW-201820 TABLE 2 SW-100202 FENCE ASSEMBLY (%) © la Til.. Mot behow PDM Manufactured £ O
4 | SW-100211  BEARING SUPPO 3 SW-100214 MITER SAV TABLE ASSEMBLY [6p) Ja Till. Mot behov PDM Manufsctured 4, 0
(™ SW-201812 LINEAR BEARL... 4 Sw-100211 BEARING SUPPORT PEDESTAL ‘i‘ Ja Tl Mot behov PDM Manufactured 4}, 0
™ SW-201814  RETAINING PL... 5 SW-100217 MITER SAW BASE ASSEMBLY \%\ (1] |ag Till. Mot behov PDM Manufactured 4} 0
™ SW-201773 HANDLE 3 SW-100204 HEAD ASSEMBLY \ﬁ\ la Til.. Mot behov PDMManufactured 4y 0
™ SW-201772 HANDLE -
™ SW-201767 END CAP
[™ SW-201799 PEDESTAL BEA...
4 la SW-100217  MITER SAWBAS.. @
[ SW-20180... EXTENSION SH...
™ SW-201819  EXTENSION ST... =
e S ‘BASEs A\ 6 varningar
. e N i A\ Tllop. "l operation” & j ett giltigt varde
A\ Tillop.  "Till operation” ar €] ett giltigt varde
[ MDD TR A\ Tilop.  “Till operation™ &r j ett giltigt vérde
™ bl . A\ Tllop.  Til operation” ar ej ett giltigt varde
™ SW-201825 FLANGE i A Tllop.  Till operation” ar & ett giltigt varde
Skapad av | ADMIN 20250414 14:53 Senast &ndrad av | PDMI 20250428 14:14 2] A Tilop. Tl operation” & e] ett gitigt vérde
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